
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07B001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2006
CONTRACT NO :007229 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON :
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1821
HWY :SR 153 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 153
METHOW RIVER BRIDGES REPAIR
STAGE 1
07B001

MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
503 S WATER ST 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 3876 HANNEGAN RD
98926-3664

PROJECT : ELLENSBURG   WA  989260838 MUKILTEO   WA  982755846 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269103

COUNTY(S) :OKANOGAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/24/2006
07:48

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0153(004)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 76.55 % 28.57 % 153.93 %

274,631.00 119,076.00 200,000.00 44,445.00 395,000.00 239,445.00155,555.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 153/3

L.S. 164.17 % 525.00 % 1,441.67 %

31,700.00 19,700.00 75,000.00 63,000.00 185,000.00 173,000.0012,000.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 153/10

L.S. 89.00 % 376.00 % 933.33 %

56,700.00 26,700.00 142,800.00 112,800.00 310,000.00 280,000.0030,000.00
4 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 153/14

L.S. 237.27 % 354.55 % 1,150.00 %

74,200.00 52,200.00 100,000.00 78,000.00 275,000.00 253,000.0022,000.00
5 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 153/15

L.S. 211.58 % 426.32 % 1,189.47 %

59,200.00 40,200.00 100,000.00 81,000.00 245,000.00 226,000.0019,000.00

3.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL

1305.0000 L.F. -29.25 % 5.0000 17.92 % 3.0000 -29.25 %

3,915.00 -1,618.20 6,525.00 991.80 3,915.00 -1,618.20
4.2400

5,533.20

175.0000
7 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR

20.0000 EACH -22.22 % 250.0000 11.11 % 200.0000 -11.11 %

3,500.00 -1,000.00 5,000.00 500.00 4,000.00 -500.00
225.0000
4,500.00

1.5000
8 REMOVING PAINT LINE

5040.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 1.5000 200.00 % 2.2000 340.00 %

7,560.00 5,040.00 7,560.00 5,040.00 11,088.00 8,568.00
0.5000

2,520.00

150.0000
9  REMOVING TYPE 3 GUARDRAIL ANCHOR BOLLARD

19.0000 EACH 50.00 % 215.0000 115.00 % 175.0000 75.00 %

2,850.00 950.00 4,085.00 2,185.00 3,325.00 1,425.00
100.0000
1,900.00

DRAINAGE

1,994.0000
10 GRATE INLET TYPE 2

5.0000 EACH 10.78 % 6,500.0000 261.11 % 2,700.0000 50.00 %

9,970.00 970.00 32,500.00 23,500.00 13,500.00 4,500.00
1,800.0000
9,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07B001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 14 2006
CONTRACT NO :007229 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON :
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1821
HWY :SR 153 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 153
METHOW RIVER BRIDGES REPAIR
STAGE 1
07B001

MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
503 S WATER ST 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD 3876 HANNEGAN RD
98926-3664

PROJECT : ELLENSBURG   WA  989260838 MUKILTEO   WA  982755846 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269103

COUNTY(S) :OKANOGAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

10/24/2006
07:48
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200.0000
11 QUARRY SPALLS

8.8000 C.Y. 100.00 % 500.0000 400.00 % 500.0000 400.00 %

1,760.00 880.00 4,400.00 3,520.00 4,400.00 3,520.00
100.0000
880.00

46.0000
12 DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

240.0000 L.F. 84.00 % 80.0000 220.00 % 80.0000 220.00 %

11,040.00 5,040.00 19,200.00 13,200.00 19,200.00 13,200.00
25.0000
6,000.00

STRUCTURE
13 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
14  SIDEWALK RETROFIT BR. NO. ___

L.S. 2.62 % -10.31 % 184.75 %

228,832.00 5,832.00 200,000.00 -23,000.00 635,000.00 412,000.00223,000.00

90.0000
15 BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE RAIL BP

1139.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 125.0000 4.17 % 155.0000 29.17 %

102,510.00 -34,170.00 142,375.00 5,695.00 176,545.00 39,865.00
120.0000

136,680.00

50.0000
16 PLUGGING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN

22.0000 EACH -83.33 % 150.0000 -50.00 % 175.0000 -41.67 %

1,100.00 -5,500.00 3,300.00 -3,300.00 3,850.00 -2,750.00
300.0000
6,600.00

66.0000
17 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION

222.0000 L.F. -62.29 % 75.0000 -57.14 % 45.0000 -74.29 %

14,652.00 -24,198.00 16,650.00 -22,200.00 9,990.00 -28,860.00
175.0000
38,850.00

18 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

325,000.00 325,000.00 325,000.00325,000.00

20.0000
19 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)

3834.0000 S.Y. 11.11 % 15.0000 -16.67 % 16.0000 -11.11 %

76,680.00 7,668.00 57,510.00 -11,502.00 61,344.00 -7,668.00
18.0000

69,012.00
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SURFACING

82.0000
20 SHOULDER BALLAST

135.0000 C.Y. 228.00 % 125.0000 400.00 % 120.0000 380.00 %

11,070.00 7,695.00 16,875.00 13,500.00 16,200.00 12,825.00
25.0000
3,375.00

82.0000
21 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

139.0000 C.Y. 173.33 % 80.0000 166.67 % 120.0000 300.00 %

11,398.00 7,228.00 11,120.00 6,950.00 16,680.00 12,510.00
30.0000
4,170.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

8.5000
22  REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK

3834.0000 S.Y. -29.17 % 15.0000 25.00 % 25.0000 108.33 %

32,589.00 -13,419.00 57,510.00 11,502.00 95,850.00 49,842.00
12.0000

46,008.00

6.0000
23 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

2806.0000 S.Y. 20.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 10.0000 100.00 %

16,836.00 2,806.00 28,060.00 14,030.00 28,060.00 14,030.00
5.0000

14,030.00

90.0000
24 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22

918.0000 TON -31.82 % 95.0000 -28.03 % 115.0000 -12.88 %

82,620.00 -38,556.00 87,210.00 -33,966.00 105,570.00 -15,606.00
132.0000

121,176.00

TRAFFIC

7.5000
25 EXTRUDED CURB

838.0000 L.F. -53.13 % 20.0000 25.00 % 12.0000 -25.00 %

6,285.00 -7,123.00 16,760.00 3,352.00 10,056.00 -3,352.00
16.0000

13,408.00

17.9000
26 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST

541.0000 L.F. -0.56 % 26.5000 47.22 % 20.0000 11.11 %

9,683.90 -54.10 14,336.50 4,598.50 10,820.00 1,082.00
18.0000
9,738.00

17.0000
27 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1

962.5000 L.F. -5.56 % 24.5000 36.11 % 20.0000 11.11 %

16,362.50 -962.50 23,581.25 6,256.25 19,250.00 1,925.00
18.0000

17,325.00

69.2500
28 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM

3666.0000 L.F. 15.42 % 60.0000 0.00 % 80.0000 33.33 %

253,870.50 33,910.50 219,960.00 0.00 293,280.00 73,320.00
60.0000

219,960.00
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1,200.0000
29 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1A

10.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,600.0000 33.33 % 1,400.0000 16.67 %

12,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 4,000.00 14,000.00 2,000.00
1,200.0000
12,000.00

1,500.0000
30 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10

4.0000 EACH 25.00 % 2,100.0000 75.00 % 1,700.0000 41.67 %

6,000.00 1,200.00 8,400.00 3,600.00 6,800.00 2,000.00
1,200.0000
4,800.00

1,200.0000
31 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11

3.0000 EACH 0.00 % 2,100.0000 75.00 % 1,400.0000 16.67 %

3,600.00 0.00 6,300.00 2,700.00 4,200.00 600.00
1,200.0000
3,600.00

1,500.0000
32 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12

2.0000 EACH 25.00 % 2,100.0000 75.00 % 1,700.0000 41.67 %

3,000.00 600.00 4,200.00 1,800.00 3,400.00 1,000.00
1,200.0000
2,400.00

1,750.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL

10.0000 EACH 16.67 % 2,100.0000 40.00 % 2,000.0000 33.33 %

17,500.00 2,500.00 21,000.00 6,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.00
1,500.0000
15,000.00

2,200.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL

1.0000 EACH 22.22 % 2,500.0000 38.89 % 2,500.0000 38.89 %

2,200.00 400.00 2,500.00 700.00 2,500.00 700.00
1,800.0000
1,800.00

1,000.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1

6.0000 EACH 90.48 % 800.0000 52.38 % 1,100.0000 109.52 %

6,000.00 2,850.00 4,800.00 1,650.00 6,600.00 3,450.00
525.0000
3,150.00

1,650.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5

1.0000 EACH 106.25 % 950.0000 18.75 % 2,000.0000 150.00 %

1,650.00 850.00 950.00 150.00 2,000.00 1,200.00
800.0000
800.00

500.0000
37 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 750.0000 50.00 % 600.0000 20.00 %

500.00 0.00 750.00 250.00 600.00 100.00
500.0000
500.00

8.0000
38 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL

1775.0000 L.F. -36.00 % 15.0000 20.00 % 10.0000 -20.00 %

14,200.00 -7,987.50 26,625.00 4,437.50 17,750.00 -4,437.50
12.5000

22,187.50

12.0000
39 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

6160.0000 L.F. -27.27 % 10.0000 -39.39 % 11.0000 -33.33 %

73,920.00 -27,720.00 61,600.00 -40,040.00 67,760.00 -33,880.00
16.5000

101,640.00
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4,610.0000
40 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

8.0000 EACH 84.40 % 1,000.0000 -60.00 % 4,000.0000 60.00 %

36,880.00 16,880.00 8,000.00 -12,000.00 32,000.00 12,000.00
2,500.0000
20,000.00

33,000.0000
41 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH 50.00 % 25,000.0000 13.64 % 28,000.0000 27.27 %

33,000.00 11,000.00 25,000.00 3,000.00 28,000.00 6,000.00
22,000.0000
22,000.00

1,400.0000
42 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR

8.0000 EACH 64.71 % 500.0000 -41.18 % 1,100.0000 29.41 %

11,200.00 4,400.00 4,000.00 -2,800.00 8,800.00 2,000.00
850.0000
6,800.00

30.0000
43 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

60.0000 EACH 0.00 % 35.0000 16.67 % 35.0000 16.67 %

1,800.00 0.00 2,100.00 300.00 2,100.00 300.00
30.0000
1,800.00

0.3500
44 PAINT LINE

11637.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.5000 42.86 % 0.2500 -28.57 %

4,072.95 0.00 5,818.50 1,745.55 2,909.25 -1,163.70
0.3500

4,072.95

7.0000
45 PAINTED STOP LINE

120.0000 L.F. 27.27 % 10.0000 81.82 % 10.0000 81.82 %

840.00 180.00 1,200.00 540.00 1,200.00 540.00
5.5000
660.00

2.0000
46 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

10557.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 1.6000 60.00 % 1.0000 0.00 %

21,114.00 10,557.00 16,891.20 6,334.20 10,557.00 0.00
1.0000

10,557.00
47  REMOVING AND RESETTING PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. 260.00 % 0.00 % 1,100.00 %

3,600.00 2,600.00 1,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 11,000.001,000.00
48  TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1

L.S. -8.89 % 0.00 % -11.11 %

41,000.00 -4,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 -5,000.0045,000.00
49  TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2

L.S. 44.44 % 44.44 % 66.67 %

65,000.00 20,000.00 65,000.00 20,000.00 75,000.00 30,000.0045,000.00
50  TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 3

L.S. 44.44 % 44.44 % 88.89 %

65,000.00 20,000.00 65,000.00 20,000.00 85,000.00 40,000.0045,000.00
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51  TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 4

L.S. -8.89 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

41,000.00 -4,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.0045,000.00

15,000.0000
52 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH 500.00 % 7,500.0000 200.00 % 17,000.0000 580.00 %

30,000.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 34,000.00 29,000.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

1.0000
53 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

6723.0000 HR -80.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 %

6,723.00 -26,892.00 26,892.00 -6,723.00 13,446.00 -20,169.00
5.0000

33,615.00
54 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -5.88 % 76.47 % 17.65 %

8,000.00 -500.00 15,000.00 6,500.00 10,000.00 1,500.008,500.00

45.0000
55 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

792.0000 HR 18.42 % 50.0000 31.58 % 48.0000 26.32 %

35,640.00 5,544.00 39,600.00 9,504.00 38,016.00 7,920.00
38.0000

30,096.00

45.0000
56 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

216.0000 HR 21.62 % 50.0000 35.14 % 48.0000 29.73 %

9,720.00 1,728.00 10,800.00 2,808.00 10,368.00 2,376.00
37.0000
7,992.00

57 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
L.S. -41.27 % -4.76 % 26.98 %

37,000.00 -26,000.00 60,000.00 -3,000.00 80,000.00 17,000.0063,000.00

10.0000
58 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

1500.0000 S.F. 25.00 % 15.0000 87.50 % 20.0000 150.00 %

15,000.00 3,000.00 22,500.00 10,500.00 30,000.00 18,000.00
8.0000

12,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

5.5500
59 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

150.0000 S.F. -44.50 % 60.0000 500.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

832.50 -667.50 9,000.00 7,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
10.0000
1,500.00

520.0000
60 BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP

8.0000 EACH 108.00 % 250.0000 0.00 % 600.0000 140.00 %

4,160.00 2,160.00 2,000.00 0.00 4,800.00 2,800.00
250.0000
2,000.00
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61 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.001,200.00
62 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
63 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
64 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 50.00 % 150.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

4.0000
65 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL

88.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 10.0000 25.00 % 5.0000 -37.50 %

352.00 -352.00 880.00 176.00 440.00 -264.00
8.0000
704.00

$2,341,718.35 11.59% $2,559,823.45 21.98% $3,989,868.25 90.12%$2,098,593.65CONTRACT TOTAL

$3,989,868.25$2,341,718.35 $2,559,823.45BASE TOTAL 11.59% 21.98% 90.12%$2,098,593.65


